

No. 11-3152

IN THE
**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT**

**CONSTITUTION PARTY OF KANSAS, CURT
ENGELBRECHT, and MARK PICKENS,**

Plaintiffs – Appellants,

Versus

**KRIS KOBACH, in his official
capacity as Secretary of State,**

Defendant – Appellee.

*On Appeal from the Final Order of the U.S. District
Court for the District of Kansas, District Judge Sam A.
Crow, presiding, Case No. 5:10-cv-0403-SAG-KGS*

REPLY BRIEF

Daniel J. Treuden, Esquire
The Bernhoft Law Firm, S.C.
207 E. Buffalo Street, Suite 600
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
(414) 276-3333 telephone
(414) 276-2822 facsimile
djtreuden@bernhoflaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs – Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

ARGUMENT1

I. *BAER V. MEYER* DOES CONTROL THE ANALYSIS OF THIS CASE BECAUSE IT ESTABLISHED THE METHOD OF APPLYING THE BALANCING TEST IN *ANDERSON V. CELEBREZZE* TO THE ISSUE OF PARTY AFFILIATION IN VOTER REGISTRATIONS.....2

II. *BAER V. MEYER* WAS NOT DEPENDENT ON STATE LAW ANALYSIS BECAUSE THE *BAER* PANEL REFERRED TO A COLORADO SUPREME COURT CASE IN ITS OPINION.3

III. KOBACH’S PARADE OF HORRIBLES IS INSUFFICIENT TO WARRANT THE CONTINUED DISCRIMINATION AGAINST SMALL POLITICAL PARTIES.5

CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE9

CERTIFICATE OF DIGITAL COMPLIANCE.....10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Baer v. Meyer, 728 F.2d 471 (10th Cir. 1084)1, 3, 4

McBroom v. Brown, 53 Colo. 412 (1912)3

Rainbow Coalition of Oklahoma v. Oklahoma State Elections Bd., 844 F.2d
740 (10th Cir. 1988)1, 3

United States v. Guest, 383 U.S. 745 (1966).....5
